50 GENERAL LAWS

Penalty for kil ary and the fourth day of July, in any year, or any part-

o o wid ridge or ruffed grouse or prairie chicken between ‘the

e first day of January and the first day of August, or any
quail between the first day of January and the first day of
October in any year shall be fined in the sum of five dollars
for each bird so killed or had in his possession.

Wrenscttotake  SEOC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

effeot. and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1868.

-CHAPTER XXVIIIL

" An Aet to provide for the assessmeni and collection of a
tax for State purposes.

March 6, 1808,

Secrion 1. Taxes to be levied on toxabla property of the State of five milla on the dol-
lar—for what parpose. i
2. Tax to be paid In gold or sllver, or United Staies Trcasury notes—all exces:
168 t0 be set apart for a sinking fund.
8. 'Exccases to be transferred to tha fund for the current expenses of the Biato )
4. When act to tako effect, .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN. 1. There shall be levied cn all the taxable
Tages to be ley. PTOPErtY in the state of Minnesotr, for the year one thou-
led—for whnt ~ gand eight hundred and sixty-eight, a tax of five mills up-
purpose: on the dollar for the use of the state, including the sum
to be used as a sinking fund, and for the interest on the
state debt, under the provisions of law ; three milis there-
of to be applied to the payment of the current expenses
of the state; ome mill thereof to be sct apart for the pay-
ment of the interest and expenses on state loans ; and one
mill thereof to be set apart for a sinking fund to provide
for the payment of the principal of the eight per cent.
loan of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, issued
July first, o. ». 1858.
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Sec, 2. The whole of said amount of taxes shall be Inwhattaxta
paid in gold, or silver, or United States notes, and all be paid.
moneys received by the treasurer in collection of taxes in
excess of the amount required to defray the current ex-
penses of the state government, together with any
moneys belonomcr to the state, recewed from the United
States Government, after settlement by the United Stafes
of the state uccounts, shall also be set apart for the sink-
ing fund, and shall be invested as required by section one
at this act.

Sec. 8. In case the sum set apart for the payment of
interest and expenses on state loans exceeds the amount Trausfer of ex.

required for that purpose, the balance remaining in the ““
fund after such payment, at the close of the fiscal year,
shall be transferred to the fund for the current expenses
of the state.

Seo. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from Whenacttotaxs
and after ite passage. offoet:

Approved March 6, 1868.

.

CHAPTER XXIX.

An Act to. provide for the taxation of improvemenis on
homestead claims made under the act of Congress, ap-
proved May twentieth (20), eightecen hundred and sixty-
two (1862), entitled «*An act to secure homesteads to actual
selllers on the public domain, and the interest of claim-
ant in such claims.”

March 6, 1828, -

SxorioN 1, Asscsscrs annually to sppralse the actusl cash valge of all improvements
: made co the public lands of the United Btates,
2. County Anditor to extend upon the personal tax rolls a tax against the owners
of sald improvements—how collacted.
3. 'The tmprovements npon daid lande declared to be personal Pmpeny within
the menning of this act.



